

50-272 BELT SANDER / BUFFER

PARTS LIST

KEY NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	PART NO.	KEY NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	PART NO.
1	MOTOR 1HP, 110V/220V, 1PH, 60HZ	1	P50-272-1	8-5	CAP SCREW 5/16" X 2-1/4"L	1	P50-272-8-5
1-1	HEX NUT 1"-8 UNC L.H.	1	P50-272-1-1	8-6	NYLON NUT 5/16"	1	P50-272-8-6
1-2	WHEEL FLANGE	2	P50-272-1-2	8-7	HEX SCREW 5/16" X 3/4"L	1	P50-272-8-7
1-3	HEX NUT 1"-8 UNC R.H.	1	P50-272-1-3	8-8	HEX NUT 5/16"	1	P50-272-8-8
1-4	HEX SCREW 5/16" X 1-3/4" L	4	P50-272-1-4	8-9	TENSION HANDLE	1	P50-272-8-9
1-5	WASHER 5/16"	16	P50-272-1-5	8-10	HEX SCREW 1/4" X 3/4"L	2	P50-272-8-10
1-6	SPRING WASHER 5/16"	11	P50-272-1-6	8-11	HEX NUT 1/4"	2	P50-272-8-11
1-7	HEX NUT 5/16"	4	P50-272-1-7	8-12	COMPRESSION SPRING	1	P50-272-8-12
1-8	ON/OFF POWER SWITCH	1	P50-272-1-8	8-13	PIVOT BRACKET	1	P50-272-8-13
1-9	SWITCH PLATE	1	P50-272-1-9	8-14	NYLON NUT 3/8"	1	P50-272-8-14
1-10	PAN MACHINE SCREW 3/16" X 1/4"L	2	P50-272-1-10	8-15	CAP SCREW 3/8" X 2-1/2"L	1	P50-272-8-15
1-11	POWER CORD 3x16 AWG, 76"	1	P50-272-1-11	8-16	TRACKING BRACKET	1	P50-272-8-16
1-12	WHEEL FLANGE	2	P50-272-1-12	8-17	AXLE	1	P50-272-8-17
2	PIVOT BRACKET	1	P50-272-2	8-18	HEX SCREW 5/16" X 5/8"L	1	P50-272-8-18
2-1	LOCK LEVER 3/8"	1	P50-272-2-1	8-19	WASHER 5/16"	1	P50-272-8-19
2-2	CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8" X 3/4"L	1	P50-272-2-2	8-20	WASHER 3/8"	1	P50-272-8-20
3	PIVOT ARM MOUNTING BRACKET	1	P50-272-3	8-21	HEX NUT 3/8"	1	P50-272-8-21
3-1	HEX SCREW 3/8" X 3/4"L	1	P50-272-3-1	8-22	KNOB 3/8" X 2-1/2"L	1	P50-272-8-22
3-2	SPRING WASHER 3/8"	1	P50-272-3-2	8-23	WHEEL GUARD	1	P50-272-8-23
3-3	WASHER 3/8"	1	P50-272-3-3	8-24	WASHER 1/4"	1	P50-272-8-24
4	PIVOT ARM	1	P50-272-4	8-25	SPRING WASHER 1/4"	1	P50-272-8-25
4-1	WASHER 1/4"	2	P50-272-4-1	8-26	HEX SCREW 1/4" X 3/8"L	1	P50-272-8-26
4-2	HEX NUT 1/4"	1	P50-272-4-2	9	IDLER WHEEL	1	P50-272-9
5	WHEEL FLANGE	1	P50-272-5	9-1	BEARING 6204 RZ	2	P50-272-9-1
6	DRIVE WHEEL	1	P50-272-6	10	HEX SCREW 5/16" X 5/8"L	7	P50-272-10
7	SANDING BELT 2" X 72"	1	P50-272-7	11	PLATEN BRACKET	1	P50-272-11
8	BELT TENSION LEVER SET	1	P50-272-8	12	PLATEN	1	P50-272-12
8-1	KNOB 3/8" X 1"L	1	P50-272-8-1	13	TOOL REST SUPPORT	1	P50-272-13
8-2	WAVE WASHER 3/8"	1	P50-272-8-2	14	TOOL REST	1	P50-272-14
8-3	SHAFT	1	P50-272-8-3	14-1	LOCK LEVER 5/16"	1	P50-272-14-1
8-4	COMPRESSION SPRING	1	P50-272-8-4	14-2	CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16" X 3/4"L	1	P50-272-14-2

NOTE: Please reference the Manufacturer's Part Number when calling for Replacement Parts.
For Parts under Warranty, the Serial Number of your machine is required.